
Midlothian Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 6 - Midlothian South 12,524 5,074 40.5 120 4,954 1,239 

Douglas BOWEN 

Kelly DRUMMOND 

Hazel FLANAGAN 

Daniel FRASER 

Christopher Ringland HAMPTON 

Ellen SCOTT 

Malcolm Gray SPAVEN 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Labour Party 

Scottish Labour Party 

Scottish Libertarian Party 

Alba Party 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Green Party 

1,005 

1,243 

573 

58 

44 

1,045 

349 

Total 4,954 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 

Robin STENHOUSE Scottish Conservative and Unionist 637 
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