## Midlothian Council

## First Preference Report

This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each candidate.

Contest Name	Total Electorate	Total Number of Ballot Papers Received	Percentage Turnout	Total Number of Ballot Papers Rejected	Total Number of Valid Votes	Quota
Ward 6 - Midlothian South	12,524	5,074	40.5	120	4,954	1,239

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Total Number of First Preference Votes
Douglas BOWEN	Scottish National Party (SNP)	1,005
Kelly DRUMMOND	Scottish Labour Party	1,243
Hazel FLANAGAN	Scottish Labour Party	573
Daniel FRASER	Scottish Libertarian Party	58
Christopher Ringland HAMPTON	Alba Party	44
Ellen SCOTT	Scottish National Party (SNP)	1,045
Malcolm Gray SPAVEN	Scottish Green Party	349
Robin STENHOUSE	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	637
	To	otal 4 954